

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARB. APEAL U/S 37 OF ARB. CONC. 96 NO. 29 OF 2023

M/s. Kundan Collection A And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

The Cosmos Co-op. Bank Limited, PuneRESPONDENT

None Present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 10/06/2026 For 'Dismissal' .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)